ORDINANCE NO. 16-09

ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING MAP WHICH IS PART OF THE OFFICIAL ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

The Common Council of the City of Platteville do ordain as follows:

Section 1. The Zoning Map, which is part of the Official Zoning Ordinance of the City of Platteville, is hereby amended as follows:

The portion of Lot 1 of CSM No. 1828 that is currently zoned B-2 Central Business district is hereby rezoned to CBT Central Business Transition district, and Lot 2 of CSM No. 1828 is hereby rezoned from I-1 Institutional district to CBT Central Business Transition district. These parcels are further described as being a part of the SW ¼ and the SE ¼ of the NW ¼ of Section 15, Town 3 North, Range 1 West, in the City of Platteville, Grant County, Wisconsin.

The properties are located within the block bordered by Elm Street, Pine Street, Chestnut Street and Main Street, in the City of Platteville.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication as required by law.

Approved and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Platteville on a vote of 7 to 0 on this 26th day of April, 2016.

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

Eileen Nickels, Council President

Attest:

Jan Martin, City Clerk

Published: May 4, 2016